1
TABLE OF CONTENTS
FOREWORD
The MIL 67/68 Double Acting Piston Cylinder
Actuator is a high-power, high-performance,
pneumatic actuator that provides either positive
throttling or on-off operation for automatic control
valves. These actuators & positioners have the

Allowable Shut-Off Thrust (Air-to-Open actuators).............................................................5
Allowable Shut-Off Thrust (Air-to-Close actuators).............................................................6
NUMBERING SYSTEM
2nd Digit1st Digit
6
Actuator Type
67: Air to Close
68: Air to Open
GENERAL DATA
MIL's Double Acting Piston Cylinder Actuator is a
powerful pneumatic positioning actuator, which
incorporates the following features.
•Accurate positioning  in response to any
 common pneumatic controller signal.
•Sufficient stiffness to ensure stability under
 severe operating condition.
•Long strokes which ensure better
 controllability.
•Good dynamic response & High thrust
 capability.
TYPE
Double acting piston cylinder
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE LIMIT
82oC
ACTION
Direct or Reverse
SUPPLY PRESSURE
Upto 100 psi
ACTUATOR SIZES
16", 20", 24"
HANDWHEEL
Gear Drive Operated Worm Handwheel
2
CONSTRUCTION
3
MATERIAL OF CONSTRUCTION
Ref. No. Part Description Material
1 Upper Cover IS 2062
2 ‘O’ Ring Nitrile Rubber
3 Piston IS 2062
4 ‘O’ Ring Nitrile Rubber
5 Cylinder Carbon Steel
6 Piston Rod SS 410
7 Tie Rod Carbon Steel
8 Lower Cover IS 2062
9 Guide Bush IS 318 Gr. 2
10 ‘O’ Ring Nitrile Rubber
11 Oil Seal -
12 Yoke IS 2062
13 Screw SS
14 Stroke Scale SS
15 Bolt EN8
16 Washer EN8
17 Spring Washer -
18 Nut EN8
19 Washer EN8
20 Nut EN8
For other material, consult MIL. MIL reserves right to provide superior material, owing to continuous product upgrading.
4
TYPE-68 ACTUATORS: ALLOWABLE SHUT-OFF THRUST (AIR-TO-OPEN)
5
Act. Stem Thrust w/o Volume Tank Thrust with 20 liter Volume Tank
Size Travel Supply 60psi Supply 100psi Supply 60psi Supply 100psi
(Inch) lbs Kg lbs Kg lbs Kg lbs Kg
1½ 6324 2869 12090 5484 7812 3544 13950 6328
16" 2 5580 2531 10230 4640 7254 3290 13392 6075
4 1860 844 4650 2109 5394 2447 10416 4725
6 - - - - 3720 1687 7812 3544
2 9452 4287 17792 8070 10842 4918 19460 8827
20" 4 5004 2270 10564 4792 7784 3531 15290 6936
6 834 378 4170 1892 5004 2270 11120 5044
8 - - - - 2502 1135 6394 2900
6 6834 3100 14874 6747 9246 4194 18492 8388